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 Rbs 
Flat wagon  Flachwagen 

Wagon plats  Vagone pianale 

Technical data Technische Daten 

Length over buffers  26 240 mm Länge über Puffer 26 240 mm 

Loading length 24 840 mm Ladelänge  24 840 mm 

Loading width 2 580 mm Ladebreite  2 580 mm 

Paltfom height 1 275 mm Fußbodenhöhe über Schienenoberkante 1 275 mm 

Height of side stanchions 1 700 mm Höhe der Seitenrungen 1 700 mm 

Height of head stanchions 1 700 mm Höhe der Stirnrungen 1 700mm 

Height of head boards 400 mm Höhe der Stirnwand 400 mm 

Height of bolsters 65 mm Höhe der Ladeschwellen 65 mm 

Tare weight 32 000 kg Eigengewicht 32 000 kg 

Payload (axle load 22.5t) 58 000 kg Lastgrenze (Radsatzlast 22.5t)  58 000 kg 

Minimum curve 75 m Min. befahrbarer Kurvenradius  75 m 10808 mm 

Maximum speed 100 km/h Max. Geschwindigkeit 100 km/h 

Données techniques Dati tecnici 

Longueur hors tout 26 240 mm Lunghezza sopra respingenti 26 240 mm 

Longueur utile  24 840 mm Lunghezza di carico  24 840 mm 

Largeur utile  2 580 mm Larghezza di carico  2 580 mm 

Hauteur du plancher 1 275 mm Altezza della piattaforma 1 275 mm 

Hauteur des ranchers latéraux  1 700 mm Altezza montanti laterali 1 700 mm 

Hauteur des ranchers de bout  1 700 mm Altezza montanti di testa 1 700 mm 

Hauteur des haussettes de bout  400 mm Altezza delle tavole 400 mm 

Hauteurs des traverses d'appui  65 mm Altezza del rinforzo 65 mm 

Tare  32 000 kg Tara 32 000 kg 

Limite de charge ( par essieu 22.5t )  58 000 kg Carico utile ( carico per sala 22.5 t)  58 000 kg 

Rayon de courbure minimum 75 m Raggio min. di curvatura  75 m 

Vitesse maximum 100 km/h Velocità massima 100 km/h 
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 This wagon is specially designed for longer loads and therefore only authorized for SZ , BDZ , CH,  
 CD , ÖBB , CFL , SNCF , SNCB, TCDD, CFR , DSB , MAV , RAI, FS , NS , MZ , HZ and PKP. 
 Goods can be distributed evenly in this flat wagon. 
 The maximum wheel pressure on the floor board is 5 tonnes. The floor bolsters are hinged and can fold   
 into floor recesses. The wagon has 10 collapsible stanchions per side. Those are each fitted with a hook 
 for load security purpose.  
 The head stanchions are removable and headboards can be collapsed for loading/unloading from head   
 ramps.     
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